CAUTION: These devices are sensitive to electrostatic discharge. Users should follow proper I.C. Handling Procedures.
Copyright © Harris Corporation 1993
9-155
S E M I C O N D U C T O R IH5341, IH5352
Dual SPST, Quad SPST
CMOS RF/Video Switches
Features
• RDS(ON) < 75Ω

Switch “ON” resistance is typically 40Ω - 50Ω with ±15V
power supplies, increasing to typically 175Ω for ±5V supplies.
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER
TEMPERATURE
RANGE PACKAGE
IH5341CPD 0oC to +70oC 14 Lead Plastic DIP
IH5341ITW -25oC to +85oC 10 Pin TO-100 Can
IH5341MTW -55oC to +125oC 10 Pin TO-100 Can
IH5341MTW/883B -55oC to +125oC 10 Pin TO-100 Can
IH5352CPE 0oC to +70oC 16 Lead Plastic DIP
IH5352IJE -25oC to +85oC 16 Lead Ceramic DIP
IH5352MJE -55oC to +125oC 16 Lead Ceramic DIP
IH5352MJE/883B -55oC to +125oC 16 Lead Ceramic DIP
IH5352CBP 0oC to +70oC 20 Lead SOIC
IH5352IBP -25oC to +85oC 20 Lead SOIC
9-156
IH5341, IH5352
Functional Block Diagrams
Switches are open for a logic “0” control input, and closed for a logic “1” control input.